

Vendor Liability Waiver

Event Name: HMoob Day Celebration Event Date: Saturday, May 18th, 2024 Location: Phoenix Park, Eau Claire, WI

I, as a representative of my company, business, or organization hereby acknowledge and agree to the terms and conditions set forth in this Vendor Liability Waiver ("Waiver") in consideration of being allowed to participate as a vendor at the HMoob Day Celebration event.

1. Assumption of Risk:

I understand and acknowledge that participating in the HMoob Day Celebration event involves certain risks, including but not limited to, risks associated with setting up, displaying, and selling goods or services at the event venue. I voluntarily assume all risks associated with my participation in the event, including any risks of injury, loss, damage, or harm that may arise from my participation.

2. Release of Liability:

I hereby release, waive, discharge, and covenant not to sue the organizers of the HMoob Day Celebration event, including but not limited to event coordinators, volunteers, sponsors, and affiliates (collectively referred to as "Organizers"), from any and all claims, liabilities, actions, damages, costs, or expenses of any kind that I may have or incur arising out of or in any way related to my participation in the event.

3. Indemnification:

I agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the Organizers from and against any and all claims, liabilities, actions, damages, costs, or expenses (including attorney fees) that may arise directly or indirectly from my participation in the HMoob Day Celebration event, including but not limited to any claims brought by third parties against the Organizers arising out of my acts or omissions.

4. Compliance with Laws:

I agree to comply with all applicable laws, rules, regulations, and guidelines during my participation in the HMoob Day Celebration event, including but not limited to laws governing health and safety, food handling, and sales tax collection.

5. Insurance:

I understand that the Organizers do not provide any insurance coverage for vendors participating in the event. I am responsible for obtaining and maintaining adequate insurance coverage to protect myself and my property against any risks associated with my participation in the event.

6. Photo Release: I grant the Organizers and their representatives the irrevocable and unrestricted right to use and publish photographs or images taken of me during the HMoob Day Celebration event for marketing, promotional, or educational purposes without compensation or approval. I understand that these photographs or images may be used in various media formats, including but not limited to print publications, online platforms, social media, and presentations.